
5K RUN

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 800 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:56.22 Runner Strathmore

2 772 KYLE FRALEY 00:17:29.51 Runner Visalia

3 718 MATTHEW RAMIREZ 00:18:48.22 Runner Dinuba

4 860 VINCENT PEYRON 00:19:09.04 Runner Tulare

5 845 CALEB RIVAS 00:19:19.42 Runner Tulare

6 749 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 00:19:47.01 Runner Visalia

7 704 CARLOS COTA 00:19:51.90 Runner Hanford

8 719 DOMINIQUE
COPELAND

00:22:10.85 Runner Visalia

9 872 AVELINO MEZA 00:22:49.81 Runner

10 844 JORGE RIVAS 00:22:57.13 Runner Tulare

11 714 CHRISTOPHER
PORTER

00:23:24.40 Runner TULARE

12 729 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:23:31.41 Runner Selma

13 816 HECTOR MATA 00:24:06.47 Runner

14 725 MATT BASTIAN 00:24:19.08 Runner Visalia

15 821 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:24:33.14 Runner Visalia

16 765 SCOTT NAVARRO 00:24:34.54 Runner Hanford

17 810 JOSHUA HUNT 00:24:42.80 Runner

18 796 DOMINIC PAZMINO 00:24:45.52 Runner Hanford

19 759 LEANDRO CARBAJAL 00:25:06.11 Runner Visalia

20 717 JONATHAN RUIZ 00:25:17.64 Runner Visalia

21 701 KEN HYSLOP 00:25:22.57 Runner Visalia

22 707 RICHARD PHILLIPS 00:25:41.47 Runner Exeter

23 763 EVAN UPHAM 00:26:05.45 Runner Visalia

24 847 DAVID ROMERO 00:26:18.52 Runner Porterville

25 724 CRISTIAN RAMOS 00:26:41.14 Runner Hanford

26 758 MICAH GROSS 00:26:46.32 Runner Visalia

27 843 SAUL ZAMORA 00:27:23.28 Runner Porterville

28 712 ZANE SIMONIC 00:27:24.87 Runner Springville

29 863 JESUS GUTIERREZ 00:27:26.93 Runner Visalia

30 846 JERRY BEAIR 00:27:40.30 Runner Tulare

31 791 BILL HATZMAN 00:27:42.20 Runner Visalia

32 747 BOBBY POWELL 00:27:54.54 Runner Porterville

33 794 MACARIO GONZALEZ 00:27:55.58 Runner Farmersville

34 771 CESAR MAYA 00:28:54.88 Runner Visalia

35 850 DELGADO ARMANDO 00:28:55.06 Runner

36 806 MAURICIO PEREZ 00:30:26.74 Runner Hanford

37 807 BENJAMIN
ALMAGUER

00:30:27.72 Runner Visalia

38 817 JASON ANDRADE 00:30:31.41 Runner

39 726 BERDELL BASTIAN 00:30:33.72 Runner Visalia

40 833 CARLOS COTA 00:31:20.02 Runner Lemoore

41 869 JOE RINGHOFER 00:31:36.05 Runner Visalia

42 827 MARCUS OAKES 00:31:36.77 Runner

43 730 PEDRO SEGURA 00:31:36.81 Runner Delano

44 828 JARELL OAKES 00:31:37.72 Runner

45 755 ROBERT JENSEN 00:32:12.10 Runner Three Rivers

46 757 LEVI UPHAM 00:33:21.54 Runner Visalia

47 753 MIKE DIRKER 00:33:42.99 Runner Ivanhoe

48 700 MARCUS CASTILLO 00:36:50.27 Runner Fresno

49 703 JOE CORTEZ 00:36:57.33 Runner Tulare

50 715 JORDAN JONES 00:37:45.54 Runner Visalia

51 815 KENNETH BRITT 00:41:05.08 Runner

52 853 SANTIAGO VARGAS 00:44:40.30 Runner Caruthers

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 720 CATHERINE
COPELAND

00:23:16.32 Runner Visalia

2 778 MELANIE ALVARADO 00:23:16.88 Runner Exeter

3 743 ROSEMARY RIOS 00:23:42.95 Runner Farmersville

4 851 ARIEL MARTINEZ 00:24:08.10 Runner

5 774 MARLYN
ALTAMIRANO

00:24:23.40 Runner Porterville

6 797 TRACI BEAUMONT 00:24:40.45 Runner Hanford

7 854 KATIE FRY 00:24:42.32 Runner Lemon Cove

8 775 NANCY CATO 00:25:00.09 Runner Porterville

9 706 VERONICA FLORES 00:25:07.18 Runner Visalia

10 849 SIERRA LEVY 00:26:05.01 Runner

11 864 ARELY GRANADO 00:26:18.79 Runner Caruthers

12 745 AMY GRIGORE 00:26:41.29 Runner Lemoore

13 799 MICHELLE DONOVAN 00:26:45.50 Runner Clovis

14 795 HILARY KING 00:27:26.26 Runner Visalia

15 702 SIERRA CORTEZ 00:27:30.18 Runner Tulare

16 748 SARAH JACKMAN 00:27:51.54 Runner Lemoore

17 736 YULISSA RAMOS 00:29:00.84 Runner Porterville

18 708 TIFFANY PHILLIPS 00:29:01.23 Runner Exeter

19 773 DAKOTA PARKER 00:29:09.37 Runner Hanford

20 746 WENDI ANDERSON 00:29:21.08 Runner Visalia

21 855 ALLIE FOX 00:30:02.69 Runner Lemon Cove

22 831 MIRIAM CONTRERAS 00:30:16.48 Runner Visalia

23 840 JESSICA MACHADO 00:30:24.42 Runner Hanford

24 764 HANNAH RICE 00:32:01.45 Runner Visalia

25 709 SABRINA DAUGHTRY 00:32:09.71 Runner Visalia

26 713 ERIN SIMONIC 00:32:17.66 Runner Springville

27 705 JESSICA PENCE 00:32:21.26 Runner Visalia

28 861 BLYTHE CERUTTI 00:32:27.29 Runner Visalia

29 779 VICKI RUBENHOLD 00:32:34.82 Runner Visalia

30 862 EGIN CERUTTI 00:32:50.92 Runner Visalia

31 744 AMANDA JEFFERIS 00:32:51.99 Runner Visalia

32 716 ALYSSA RUIZ 00:33:06.14 Runner Visalia

33 811 KAITLIN HUNT 00:33:26.33 Runner

34 760 DIANA ZEGARRA 00:34:20.34 Runner Visalia

35 750 SHELLENE SOLIS 00:34:26.96 Runner Visalia

36 803 VICKY HUERTA 00:34:28.11 Runner Tulare

37 836 JASMINE RAMIREZ 00:34:44.20 Runner Tulare

38 710 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:34:46.27 Runner Exeter

39 752 TAMMY DIRKER 00:35:18.81 Runner Ivanhoe

40 809 JENNIFER
GUTIERREZ

00:35:25.42 Runner

41 754 MARRIA JONES 00:35:43.91 Runner Visalia

42 829 TINA BHAURLA 00:36:07.06 Runner Visalia

43 777 MADALYN LUNA 00:36:16.10 Runner Visalia

44 727 MONSERRAT FLORES 00:36:20.34 Runner Selma

45 813 NATALIE MATINEZ 00:36:23.09 Runner

46 737 IRMA RUAN 00:37:00.42 Runner Porterville

47 834 LINDA COTA 00:37:28.41 Runner Lemoore

48 823 JAMIE VAN ALLEN 00:38:14.50 Runner Visalia

49 841 TANYA CASTILLO 00:40:07.49 Runner Tulare

50 837 SALYNA SALINAS 00:40:19.73 Runner Exeter

51 826 MARIA J. GOMEZ-
GUERRA

00:40:32.70 Runner Exeter

52 767 ERIKA VARGAS 00:40:50.02 Runner Corcoran

53 867 NEWAL BRINGHURST 00:41:10.07 Runner

54 820 BERENICE ZAVALA 00:41:12.42 Runner

55 711 DRU LOTT 00:41:26.78 Runner Exeter

56 766 LYDIA ESTRADA 00:43:03.45 Runner Fresno
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5K RUN

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

57 768 MONICA ESTRADA 00:43:03.67 Runner Fresno

58 769 LIRA NUNEZ 00:43:21.17 Runner Hanford

59 819 ARELI MONTIJO 00:43:22.67 Runner

60 842 MELINDA
BOCANEGRA

00:43:23.65 Runner Woodlake

61 804 HANNAH SHARP 00:43:24.21 Runner

62 848 LEESA BOCANEGRA 00:43:25.61 Runner Woodlake

63 852 MARGARITA VARGAS 00:44:44.38 Runner Caruthers

64 756 MONICA UPHAM 00:44:56.14 Runner Visalia

65 762 MADISON UPHAM 00:44:56.61 Runner Visalia

66 761 KATELYN BOMHARD 00:44:57.94 Runner Visalia

67 830 DAMITA TROCHE 00:44:59.34 Runner Hanford

68 741 CYNTHIA CASTRO 00:47:44.40 Runner

69 722 STEPHANIE OLVERA 00:47:46.38 Runner Porterville

70 731 ANNI FRANDSEN 00:48:24.72 Runner Madera
Ranchos

71 732 EMMA SANBORN 00:48:25.24 Runner Visalia

72 866 MARIAN BRINGHURST 00:52:12.73 Runner

73 751 MASHURAH
PETERSEN

00:52:31.74 Runner Visalialia

74 818 EMMA ERIVES 00:52:32.43 Runner

75 723 DEBRA CAIN 00:54:31.07 Runner Terra Bellaa

76 824 AMELIA VAN ALLEN 00:55:22.30 Runner Visalia

77 740 BONNIE FUENTES 01:01:49.39 Runner Visalia

Male Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 800 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:56.22 Runner Strathmore

2 772 KYLE FRALEY 00:17:29.51 Runner Visalia

3 718 MATTHEW RAMIREZ 00:18:48.22 Runner Dinuba

4 860 VINCENT PEYRON 00:19:09.04 Runner Tulare

5 845 CALEB RIVAS 00:19:19.42 Runner Tulare

6 749 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 00:19:47.01 Runner Visalia

7 704 CARLOS COTA 00:19:51.90 Runner Hanford

8 719 DOMINIQUE
COPELAND

00:22:10.85 Runner Visalia

9 872 AVELINO MEZA 00:22:49.81 Runner

10 844 JORGE RIVAS 00:22:57.13 Runner Tulare

11 714 CHRISTOPHER
PORTER

00:23:24.40 Runner TULARE

12 729 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:23:31.41 Runner Selma

13 816 HECTOR MATA 00:24:06.47 Runner

14 725 MATT BASTIAN 00:24:19.08 Runner Visalia

15 821 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:24:33.14 Runner Visalia

16 765 SCOTT NAVARRO 00:24:34.54 Runner Hanford

17 810 JOSHUA HUNT 00:24:42.80 Runner

18 796 DOMINIC PAZMINO 00:24:45.52 Runner Hanford

19 759 LEANDRO CARBAJAL 00:25:06.11 Runner Visalia

20 717 JONATHAN RUIZ 00:25:17.64 Runner Visalia

21 701 KEN HYSLOP 00:25:22.57 Runner Visalia

22 707 RICHARD PHILLIPS 00:25:41.47 Runner Exeter

23 763 EVAN UPHAM 00:26:05.45 Runner Visalia

24 847 DAVID ROMERO 00:26:18.52 Runner Porterville

25 724 CRISTIAN RAMOS 00:26:41.14 Runner Hanford

26 758 MICAH GROSS 00:26:46.32 Runner Visalia

27 843 SAUL ZAMORA 00:27:23.28 Runner Porterville

28 712 ZANE SIMONIC 00:27:24.87 Runner Springville

29 863 JESUS GUTIERREZ 00:27:26.93 Runner Visalia

30 846 JERRY BEAIR 00:27:40.30 Runner Tulare

31 791 BILL HATZMAN 00:27:42.20 Runner Visalia

32 747 BOBBY POWELL 00:27:54.54 Runner Porterville

33 794 MACARIO GONZALEZ 00:27:55.58 Runner Farmersville

34 771 CESAR MAYA 00:28:54.88 Runner Visalia

35 850 DELGADO ARMANDO 00:28:55.06 Runner

36 806 MAURICIO PEREZ 00:30:26.74 Runner Hanford

37 807 BENJAMIN
ALMAGUER

00:30:27.72 Runner Visalia

38 817 JASON ANDRADE 00:30:31.41 Runner

39 726 BERDELL BASTIAN 00:30:33.72 Runner Visalia

40 833 CARLOS COTA 00:31:20.02 Runner Lemoore

41 869 JOE RINGHOFER 00:31:36.05 Runner Visalia

42 827 MARCUS OAKES 00:31:36.77 Runner

43 730 PEDRO SEGURA 00:31:36.81 Runner Delano

44 828 JARELL OAKES 00:31:37.72 Runner

45 755 ROBERT JENSEN 00:32:12.10 Runner Three Rivers

46 757 LEVI UPHAM 00:33:21.54 Runner Visalia

47 753 MIKE DIRKER 00:33:42.99 Runner Ivanhoe

48 700 MARCUS CASTILLO 00:36:50.27 Runner Fresno

49 703 JOE CORTEZ 00:36:57.33 Runner Tulare

50 715 JORDAN JONES 00:37:45.54 Runner Visalia

51 815 KENNETH BRITT 00:41:05.08 Runner

52 853 SANTIAGO VARGAS 00:44:40.30 Runner Caruthers
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5K RUN

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 720 CATHERINE
COPELAND

00:23:16.32 Runner Visalia

2 778 MELANIE ALVARADO 00:23:16.88 Runner Exeter

3 743 ROSEMARY RIOS 00:23:42.95 Runner Farmersville

4 851 ARIEL MARTINEZ 00:24:08.10 Runner

5 774 MARLYN
ALTAMIRANO

00:24:23.40 Runner Porterville

6 797 TRACI BEAUMONT 00:24:40.45 Runner Hanford

7 854 KATIE FRY 00:24:42.32 Runner Lemon Cove

8 775 NANCY CATO 00:25:00.09 Runner Porterville

9 706 VERONICA FLORES 00:25:07.18 Runner Visalia

10 849 SIERRA LEVY 00:26:05.01 Runner

11 864 ARELY GRANADO 00:26:18.79 Runner Caruthers

12 745 AMY GRIGORE 00:26:41.29 Runner Lemoore

13 799 MICHELLE DONOVAN 00:26:45.50 Runner Clovis

14 795 HILARY KING 00:27:26.26 Runner Visalia

15 702 SIERRA CORTEZ 00:27:30.18 Runner Tulare

16 748 SARAH JACKMAN 00:27:51.54 Runner Lemoore

17 736 YULISSA RAMOS 00:29:00.84 Runner Porterville

18 708 TIFFANY PHILLIPS 00:29:01.23 Runner Exeter

19 773 DAKOTA PARKER 00:29:09.37 Runner Hanford

20 746 WENDI ANDERSON 00:29:21.08 Runner Visalia

21 855 ALLIE FOX 00:30:02.69 Runner Lemon Cove

22 831 MIRIAM CONTRERAS 00:30:16.48 Runner Visalia

23 840 JESSICA MACHADO 00:30:24.42 Runner Hanford

24 764 HANNAH RICE 00:32:01.45 Runner Visalia

25 709 SABRINA DAUGHTRY 00:32:09.71 Runner Visalia

26 713 ERIN SIMONIC 00:32:17.66 Runner Springville

27 705 JESSICA PENCE 00:32:21.26 Runner Visalia

28 861 BLYTHE CERUTTI 00:32:27.29 Runner Visalia

29 779 VICKI RUBENHOLD 00:32:34.82 Runner Visalia

30 862 EGIN CERUTTI 00:32:50.92 Runner Visalia

31 744 AMANDA JEFFERIS 00:32:51.99 Runner Visalia

32 716 ALYSSA RUIZ 00:33:06.14 Runner Visalia

33 811 KAITLIN HUNT 00:33:26.33 Runner

34 760 DIANA ZEGARRA 00:34:20.34 Runner Visalia

35 750 SHELLENE SOLIS 00:34:26.96 Runner Visalia

36 803 VICKY HUERTA 00:34:28.11 Runner Tulare

37 836 JASMINE RAMIREZ 00:34:44.20 Runner Tulare

38 710 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:34:46.27 Runner Exeter

39 752 TAMMY DIRKER 00:35:18.81 Runner Ivanhoe

40 809 JENNIFER
GUTIERREZ

00:35:25.42 Runner

41 754 MARRIA JONES 00:35:43.91 Runner Visalia

42 829 TINA BHAURLA 00:36:07.06 Runner Visalia

43 777 MADALYN LUNA 00:36:16.10 Runner Visalia

44 727 MONSERRAT FLORES 00:36:20.34 Runner Selma

45 813 NATALIE MATINEZ 00:36:23.09 Runner

46 737 IRMA RUAN 00:37:00.42 Runner Porterville

47 834 LINDA COTA 00:37:28.41 Runner Lemoore

48 823 JAMIE VAN ALLEN 00:38:14.50 Runner Visalia

49 841 TANYA CASTILLO 00:40:07.49 Runner Tulare

50 837 SALYNA SALINAS 00:40:19.73 Runner Exeter

51 826 MARIA J. GOMEZ-
GUERRA

00:40:32.70 Runner Exeter

52 767 ERIKA VARGAS 00:40:50.02 Runner Corcoran

53 867 NEWAL BRINGHURST 00:41:10.07 Runner

54 820 BERENICE ZAVALA 00:41:12.42 Runner

55 711 DRU LOTT 00:41:26.78 Runner Exeter

56 766 LYDIA ESTRADA 00:43:03.45 Runner Fresno

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

57 768 MONICA ESTRADA 00:43:03.67 Runner Fresno

58 769 LIRA NUNEZ 00:43:21.17 Runner Hanford

59 819 ARELI MONTIJO 00:43:22.67 Runner

60 842 MELINDA
BOCANEGRA

00:43:23.65 Runner Woodlake

61 804 HANNAH SHARP 00:43:24.21 Runner

62 848 LEESA BOCANEGRA 00:43:25.61 Runner Woodlake

63 852 MARGARITA VARGAS 00:44:44.38 Runner Caruthers

64 756 MONICA UPHAM 00:44:56.14 Runner Visalia

65 762 MADISON UPHAM 00:44:56.61 Runner Visalia

66 761 KATELYN BOMHARD 00:44:57.94 Runner Visalia

67 830 DAMITA TROCHE 00:44:59.34 Runner Hanford

68 741 CYNTHIA CASTRO 00:47:44.40 Runner

69 722 STEPHANIE OLVERA 00:47:46.38 Runner Porterville

70 731 ANNI FRANDSEN 00:48:24.72 Runner Madera
Ranchos

71 732 EMMA SANBORN 00:48:25.24 Runner Visalia

72 866 MARIAN BRINGHURST 00:52:12.73 Runner

73 751 MASHURAH
PETERSEN

00:52:31.74 Runner Visalialia

74 818 EMMA ERIVES 00:52:32.43 Runner

75 723 DEBRA CAIN 00:54:31.07 Runner Terra Bellaa

76 824 AMELIA VAN ALLEN 00:55:22.30 Runner Visalia

77 740 BONNIE FUENTES 01:01:49.39 Runner Visalia

Male 1-14

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 800 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:56.22 Runner Strathmore

2 763 EVAN UPHAM 00:26:05.45 Runner Visalia

Female 1-14

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 861 BLYTHE CERUTTI 00:32:27.29 Runner Visalia

2 768 MONICA ESTRADA 00:43:03.67 Runner Fresno

3 762 MADISON UPHAM 00:44:56.61 Runner Visalia

4 824 AMELIA VAN ALLEN 00:55:22.30 Runner Visalia

Male 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 860 VINCENT PEYRON 00:19:09.04 Runner Tulare

2 845 CALEB RIVAS 00:19:19.42 Runner Tulare

3 717 JONATHAN RUIZ 00:25:17.64 Runner Visalia

4 817 JASON ANDRADE 00:30:31.41 Runner

5 726 BERDELL BASTIAN 00:30:33.72 Runner Visalia

6 827 MARCUS OAKES 00:31:36.77 Runner

7 828 JARELL OAKES 00:31:37.72 Runner

Female 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 777 MADALYN LUNA 00:36:16.10 Runner Visalia

2 819 ARELI MONTIJO 00:43:22.67 Runner
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5K RUN

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 718 MATTHEW RAMIREZ 00:18:48.22 Runner Dinuba

2 816 HECTOR MATA 00:24:06.47 Runner

3 821 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:24:33.14 Runner Visalia

4 765 SCOTT NAVARRO 00:24:34.54 Runner Hanford

5 759 LEANDRO CARBAJAL 00:25:06.11 Runner Visalia

6 847 DAVID ROMERO 00:26:18.52 Runner Porterville

7 758 MICAH GROSS 00:26:46.32 Runner Visalia

8 850 DELGADO ARMANDO 00:28:55.06 Runner

9 806 MAURICIO PEREZ 00:30:26.74 Runner Hanford

10 807 BENJAMIN
ALMAGUER

00:30:27.72 Runner Visalia

11 700 MARCUS CASTILLO 00:36:50.27 Runner Fresno

12 715 JORDAN JONES 00:37:45.54 Runner Visalia

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 851 ARIEL MARTINEZ 00:24:08.10 Runner

2 774 MARLYN
ALTAMIRANO

00:24:23.40 Runner Porterville

3 849 SIERRA LEVY 00:26:05.01 Runner

4 864 ARELY GRANADO 00:26:18.79 Runner Caruthers

5 702 SIERRA CORTEZ 00:27:30.18 Runner Tulare

6 736 YULISSA RAMOS 00:29:00.84 Runner Porterville

7 773 DAKOTA PARKER 00:29:09.37 Runner Hanford

8 855 ALLIE FOX 00:30:02.69 Runner Lemon Cove

9 716 ALYSSA RUIZ 00:33:06.14 Runner Visalia

10 760 DIANA ZEGARRA 00:34:20.34 Runner Visalia

11 809 JENNIFER
GUTIERREZ

00:35:25.42 Runner

12 727 MONSERRAT FLORES 00:36:20.34 Runner Selma

13 813 NATALIE MATINEZ 00:36:23.09 Runner

14 820 BERENICE ZAVALA 00:41:12.42 Runner

15 804 HANNAH SHARP 00:43:24.21 Runner

16 848 LEESA BOCANEGRA 00:43:25.61 Runner Woodlake

17 761 KATELYN BOMHARD 00:44:57.94 Runner Visalia

18 741 CYNTHIA CASTRO 00:47:44.40 Runner

19 731 ANNI FRANDSEN 00:48:24.72 Runner Madera
Ranchos

20 732 EMMA SANBORN 00:48:25.24 Runner Visalia

21 751 MASHURAH
PETERSEN

00:52:31.74 Runner Visalialia

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 772 KYLE FRALEY 00:17:29.51 Runner Visalia

2 704 CARLOS COTA 00:19:51.90 Runner Hanford

3 719 DOMINIQUE
COPELAND

00:22:10.85 Runner Visalia

4 844 JORGE RIVAS 00:22:57.13 Runner Tulare

5 810 JOSHUA HUNT 00:24:42.80 Runner

6 796 DOMINIC PAZMINO 00:24:45.52 Runner Hanford

7 724 CRISTIAN RAMOS 00:26:41.14 Runner Hanford

8 843 SAUL ZAMORA 00:27:23.28 Runner Porterville

9 712 ZANE SIMONIC 00:27:24.87 Runner Springville

10 863 JESUS GUTIERREZ 00:27:26.93 Runner Visalia

11 794 MACARIO GONZALEZ 00:27:55.58 Runner Farmersville

12 853 SANTIAGO VARGAS 00:44:40.30 Runner Caruthers

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 720 CATHERINE
COPELAND

00:23:16.32 Runner Visalia

2 743 ROSEMARY RIOS 00:23:42.95 Runner Farmersville

3 854 KATIE FRY 00:24:42.32 Runner Lemon Cove

4 706 VERONICA FLORES 00:25:07.18 Runner Visalia

5 745 AMY GRIGORE 00:26:41.29 Runner Lemoore

6 799 MICHELLE DONOVAN 00:26:45.50 Runner Clovis

7 795 HILARY KING 00:27:26.26 Runner Visalia

8 748 SARAH JACKMAN 00:27:51.54 Runner Lemoore

9 831 MIRIAM CONTRERAS 00:30:16.48 Runner Visalia

10 764 HANNAH RICE 00:32:01.45 Runner Visalia

11 713 ERIN SIMONIC 00:32:17.66 Runner Springville

12 705 JESSICA PENCE 00:32:21.26 Runner Visalia

13 779 VICKI RUBENHOLD 00:32:34.82 Runner Visalia

14 744 AMANDA JEFFERIS 00:32:51.99 Runner Visalia

15 811 KAITLIN HUNT 00:33:26.33 Runner

16 750 SHELLENE SOLIS 00:34:26.96 Runner Visalia

17 836 JASMINE RAMIREZ 00:34:44.20 Runner Tulare

18 710 TAYLOR REYNOLDS 00:34:46.27 Runner Exeter

19 829 TINA BHAURLA 00:36:07.06 Runner Visalia

20 841 TANYA CASTILLO 00:40:07.49 Runner Tulare

21 837 SALYNA SALINAS 00:40:19.73 Runner Exeter

22 767 ERIKA VARGAS 00:40:50.02 Runner Corcoran

23 766 LYDIA ESTRADA 00:43:03.45 Runner Fresno

24 769 LIRA NUNEZ 00:43:21.17 Runner Hanford

25 740 BONNIE FUENTES 01:01:49.39 Runner Visalia

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 749 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 00:19:47.01 Runner Visalia

2 729 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:23:31.41 Runner Selma

3 725 MATT BASTIAN 00:24:19.08 Runner Visalia

4 701 KEN HYSLOP 00:25:22.57 Runner Visalia

5 707 RICHARD PHILLIPS 00:25:41.47 Runner Exeter

6 771 CESAR MAYA 00:28:54.88 Runner Visalia

7 757 LEVI UPHAM 00:33:21.54 Runner Visalia

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 778 MELANIE ALVARADO 00:23:16.88 Runner Exeter

2 797 TRACI BEAUMONT 00:24:40.45 Runner Hanford

3 708 TIFFANY PHILLIPS 00:29:01.23 Runner Exeter

4 746 WENDI ANDERSON 00:29:21.08 Runner Visalia

5 840 JESSICA MACHADO 00:30:24.42 Runner Hanford

6 709 SABRINA DAUGHTRY 00:32:09.71 Runner Visalia

7 862 EGIN CERUTTI 00:32:50.92 Runner Visalia

8 803 VICKY HUERTA 00:34:28.11 Runner Tulare

9 737 IRMA RUAN 00:37:00.42 Runner Porterville

10 823 JAMIE VAN ALLEN 00:38:14.50 Runner Visalia

11 826 MARIA J. GOMEZ-
GUERRA

00:40:32.70 Runner Exeter

12 842 MELINDA
BOCANEGRA

00:43:23.65 Runner Woodlake

13 756 MONICA UPHAM 00:44:56.14 Runner Visalia

14 818 EMMA ERIVES 00:52:32.43 Runner

RTS Race Timing Printed: 2/9/2025 9:27:03 AM Page: 4 of 5



5K RUN

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 872 AVELINO MEZA 00:22:49.81 Runner

2 714 CHRISTOPHER
PORTER

00:23:24.40 Runner TULARE

3 846 JERRY BEAIR 00:27:40.30 Runner Tulare

4 791 BILL HATZMAN 00:27:42.20 Runner Visalia

5 755 ROBERT JENSEN 00:32:12.10 Runner Three Rivers

6 753 MIKE DIRKER 00:33:42.99 Runner Ivanhoe

7 703 JOE CORTEZ 00:36:57.33 Runner Tulare

8 815 KENNETH BRITT 00:41:05.08 Runner

female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 752 TAMMY DIRKER 00:35:18.81 Runner Ivanhoe

2 754 MARRIA JONES 00:35:43.91 Runner Visalia

3 852 MARGARITA VARGAS 00:44:44.38 Runner Caruthers

4 830 DAMITA TROCHE 00:44:59.34 Runner Hanford

5 722 STEPHANIE OLVERA 00:47:46.38 Runner Porterville

Male 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 833 CARLOS COTA 00:31:20.02 Runner Lemoore

Female 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 775 NANCY CATO 00:25:00.09 Runner Porterville

2 834 LINDA COTA 00:37:28.41 Runner Lemoore

Male 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 747 BOBBY POWELL 00:27:54.54 Runner Porterville

2 869 JOE RINGHOFER 00:31:36.05 Runner Visalia

3 730 PEDRO SEGURA 00:31:36.81 Runner Delano

Female 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 867 NEWAL BRINGHURST 00:41:10.07 Runner

2 711 DRU LOTT 00:41:26.78 Runner Exeter

3 866 MARIAN BRINGHURST 00:52:12.73 Runner

4 723 DEBRA CAIN 00:54:31.07 Runner Terra Bellaa
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